von Reichbauer moved Amendment 1.

The motion carried.

11/20/2023

[A. Sanders]

Remove definition

1

Sponsor: von Reichbauer

Proposed No.: 2023-0230

1 AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED ORDINANCE 2023-0230, VERSION 2

- 2 On page 9, beginning on line 192, strike everything through "((M.)) K." on line 196, and
- 3 insert:
- 4 "((K. "For-hire vehicle license means a for-hire vehicle medallion.
- 5 L. "For-hire vehicle owner" means the registered owner of the vehicle as defined
- 6 by RCW 46.04.460.
- 7 M.)) <u>J.</u>"
- 8 On page 9, line 200, after " $((N_{-}))$ " strike " \underline{L} ." and insert " \underline{K} ."
- 9 On page 10, line 203, after "((O.))" strike "M." and insert "L."
- 10 On page 10, line 206, after "((P.))" strike "N." and insert "M."
- On page 10, line 210, after " $((Q_{-}))$ " strike "O." and insert "N."
- 12 On page 10, line 214, after "((R.))" strike "O." and insert "O."
- On page 10, line 221, after " $((S_{-}))$ " strike "Q." and insert "O."
- On page 10, line 223, after " $((T_{-}))$ " strike " R_{-} " and insert " Q_{-} "
- 15 On page 11, line 225, after "((U.))" strike "<u>S.</u>" and insert "<u>R.</u>"
- On page 11, line 231, after "((V-))" strike "T." and insert "S."
- 17 On page 11, line 235, after "((\overline{W}." strike "\overline{V}."
- 18 On page 11, beginning on line 240, strike:

- 19 "taxiab association.))
- 20 $((X_{\cdot}))$ U."
- 21 and insert:
- 22 "taxicab association.
- 23 X.)) <u>T.</u>"
- On page 11, beginning on line 244, strike:
- 25 "in RCW 46.04.460.))
- 26 ((Z.)) <u>V.</u>"
- and insert:

37

- 28 "in RCW 46.04.460.
- 29 Z.)) <u>U.</u>"
- 30 On page 12, line 250, after "((AA.))" strike "W." and insert "V."
- 31 On page 12, line 253, after "((BB.))" strike "<u>X.</u>" and insert "<u>W.</u>"
- 32 On page 12, line 256, after "((CC.))" strike "<u>Y.</u>" and insert "<u>X.</u>"
- 33 On page 12, line 259, after "((DD.))" strike "<u>Z.</u>" and insert "<u>Y.</u>"
- 34 On page 12, line 261, after "((EE.))" strike "AA." and insert "Z."
- 35 On page 12, line 266, after "((FF.))" strike "<u>BB.</u>" and insert "<u>AA.</u>"
- 36 On page 13, line 270, after "((GG.))" strike "<u>CC.</u>" and insert "<u>BB.</u>"
- 38 EFFECT prepared by A. Sanders: Removes the definition for "For-Hire Vehicle"
- 39 Owner", as the term is not used in K.C.C. 6.64.